PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6589026

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK BARTELS	03/03/2021
ANJA STRUBE	03/03/2021
FLORIAN SIEMENROTH	03/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARTELS MIKROTECHNIK GMBH
Street Address:	KONRAD-ADENAUER-ALLEE 11
City:	DORTMUND
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	44263

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17271142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)374-2089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-592-4141

Email: docketing@wageniplaw.com, antonia@wageniplaw.com,

ray@wageniplaw.com

WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP, PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 12396 WORLD TRADE DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 110**

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARTC01U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIA GORDON
SIGNATURE:	/Antonia Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=BARTC01U1 Assignment signed#page1.tif source=BARTC01U1 Assignment signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055522 FRAME: 0015 506542248

source=BARTC01U1 Assignment_signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055522 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

BARTELS MIKROTECHNIK GMBH

(hereinaster referred to as the Assignee), of:

Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11 44263 Dortmund Germany

my entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 17/271.142, filed February 24, 2021, titled:

MICROBLOWER

and in any and all patent application(s) claiming benefit of priority thereto, including any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part or substitute patent application; the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his own legal representatives and assigns, for the full term for which such patents are granted.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of any patent application (including any continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part patent application) claiming priority to said United States Patent Application including but not limited to any declaration of inventorship, and also agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor hereby represents to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

PATENT REEL: 055522 FRAME: 0017 The Assignor hereby grants the Practitioners associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer Number 59538 assigned to Wagenknecht IP Law Group, PC power to insert in this assignment and any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO for recordation of this document.

Inventor 1:	
Signed: Name: Frank Bartels	03.03.2021 Date
Witnessed by: 4 State A State County	<u> </u>
Inventor 2:	
Signed: A Yest get Spring. Name: Anja Strube	<u>03.03.2024</u> Date
Witnessed by: Mane: Washington, Seatherenice	<u>03 03 20</u> 21 Date
Inventor 3:	
Signed: Name: Florian Siemenroth	03.03.2024 Date
Witnessed by: The Level Control Name: Manuel Recorded Rec	<u>රර් කර දිත</u> දිර Date

Assignment Application No. 17/271,142 Page 3 of 3

This Assignment is accepted by BARTELS MIKROTECHNIK GMBH.

Signature:

Name:

Frank Bant

Title:

PATENT REEL: 055522 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 03/08/2021